Exhibit "4-A"
May 20, 2003

New York Power Authority
Power for Jobs
Recommendation for Phase 5 Re-allocations

Business
Company City County 1ouU KW  Jobs Jobs/mw Type Description
1 Albany International Corporation - Albany Albany Albany NIMO 1,000 328 328 Large Weaving Mill
2 Albany International Corporation - Homer Homer Cortland  NIMO 1,000 120 120 Large Raw material supplier to weaving plants
3 Albany International Corporation - Rensselaer Rensselaer Rensselaer NIMO 1,200 207 173 Large Weaving Mill
4 Albany Molecular Research, Inc. Albany Albany NIMO 600 143 238 Large Pharmaceutical preparations
5 Anheuser-Busch, Inc. Baldwinsville Onondaga NIMO 5,000 808 162 Large Brewing company
6 Ball Plastic Container Baldwinsville Onondaga NIMO 950 96 101 Large Produces plastic containers
7 Dot Foods Inc. (Drescher Corporation) Liverpool Onondaga NIMO 350 60 171 Small Markets frozen, dry and refrigerated products
8 The Bank of New York Oriskany Oneida  NIMO 500 651 1,302 Large Banking service
10,600 2,413 228
9 Kraft Foods New Berlin Chenango NYSEG 500 78 156 Large Produces yogurt and fluid milk products
10 Mountainside Farms Roxbury  Delaware NYSEG 450 59 131 Large Milk processing plant
11 National Pipe & Plastics Inc. Vestal Broome NYSEG 1,300 183 141 Large Plastic pipe manufacturer
2,250 320 142
Total 12,850 2,733 213
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New York Power Authority
Power for Jobs
Recommendations for Phase 5 New Allocations

Company

ADEMCO Group
Ultimate Precision Metal Products, Inc.

ATOFINA Chemicals, Inc.
BorgWarner Morse TEC Corporation
Finch Pruyn & Company, Inc.

Hand Held Products, Inc dba HHP
Jaquith Industries, Inc.

UltrePET, LLC

Morningstar Foods, Inc.
Therm Inc.

Kolmar Laboratories, Inc.

Gorbel, Inc.
Jasco Tools, Inc.

City

Syosset
Farmingdale

Piffard

Cortland

Glens Falls
Skaneateles Falls
Syracuse

Albany

Delhi
Ithaca

Port Jervis

Fisher
Rochester

County

Nassau
Suffolk

Livingston
Cortland
Warren
Onondaga
Onondaga
Albany

Delaware

Orange

Ontario
Monroe

Total
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LIPA

NIMO
NIMO
NIMO
NIMO
NIMO
NIMO

NYSEG
Thompkins NYSEG
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RGE
RGE

KW

900
250
1,150

1,000
1,500
5,000
750
250
600
9,100

600
900
1,500

New Retained
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60
24
84

307

Jobs Business
Total Jobs/mw Type
605 605 672 Large
101 107 428 Small
706 712 619
118 118 118 Large
216 266 177 Large
756 836 167 Large
376 436 581 Large
88 103 412  Small
61 61 102 Large
1,615 1,820 200
85 90 150 Large
130 130 144  Large
215 220 147
532 539 539 Large
532 539 539
116 176 391 Large
74 98 196 Large
190 274 288
3,258 3,565 260

Exhibit "4-B"
May 20, 2003

Description

Manufactures electronic security products
Manufactures controlled enclosures

Chemical manufacturing plant
Manufacturer of auto components
Produces uncoated paper

Produces hand held scanners and products
Steel fabrication

Reclaimer of post-consumer soda bottles

Produces milk, ice cream mix, half & half
Manufacturer jet engine turbine airfoils

Cosmetics Manufacture

Produces jibs, overhead workstations & cranes
Makes metal cutting tools



